The gross contractual amounts of acquired receivables was $8,939; however the Company has recorded an
allowance of $380 as part of the acquisition accounting to reflect contractual cash flows that are not expected to
be collected.

Due to the complexity and timing of certain acquisitions made, the Company is in the process of determining and
finalizing the estimated fair value of the net assets acquired as part of the acquisitions closed during 2014 and the
last two quarters of 2013.  The amounts determined on a provisional basis generally relate to net asset
assessments and measurement of the assumed liabilities, including acquired contract liabilities.  The cash
consideration associated with these provisional estimates totals $425,981.

The aggregate impact of acquisition accounting applied in connection with business acquisitions in the six month
period ended June 30, 2014 is as follows:

 (b) The 2014 business acquisitions had no significant impact on revenues or net income for the six months ended
June 30, 2014.  There was also no significant impact on the Company’s revenues or net income on a pro-forma
basis for the six months ended June 30, 2014.

Public Sector Private Sector Consolidated

Assets acquired:
Cash 4,053$   1,647$   5,700$
Accounts receivable 5,497   3,062   8,559
Other current assets 3,206   1,623   4,829
Property and equipment 664   667   1,331
Deferred income taxes 186   -   186
Technology assets 10,508   11,764   22,272
Customer assets 6,403   4,349   10,752

30,517   23,112   53,629

Liabilities assumed:
Current liabilities 3,560   3,012   6,572
Deferred revenue 3,456   3,539   6,995
Deferred income taxes 2,392   3,628   6,020
Other non-current liabilities 25   1   26

9,433   10,180   19,613

Goodwill 926   3,333   4,259

Total consideration 22,010$   16,265$   38,275$

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and as otherwise indicated)
Three and six months ended June 30, 2014 and 2013
(Unaudited)

13

5. Other assets and other liabilities

(a) Other assets

 (i)  The Company’s share of net income in its investments currently being accounted for as equity investees for
the three and six month period ended June 30, 2014 was $415 and $535 respectively (2013 – income of $13 and
$357 respectively).

(b) Other liabilities

June 30,